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2.—Combined Expenditure of AU Governments, 1957 and 1958 

NOTE.—Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31. 

Function 

Defence services and mutual a id . . . 
Veterans pensions and other benefits 
Health, hospital care and other 

Social Welfare— 
Aid to aged persons 
Aid to unemployed and unem-

ployables 
Family allowances 
National employment services... 
Other 

Totals, Social Welfare. 

Education 
Transportation and Communica

tions— 
Highways, roads and bridges 
Other 

Natural resources and primary 
industries 

Debt charges excluding debt re
tirement 

Payments to own government enter
prises 

General government 
Protection of persons and property. 
Sanitation and waste removal 
International co-operation and as

sistance 
Other 
Non-expense and surplus payments. 

Totals, Net General Ex
penditure excluding Inter-
government Transfers 

Inter-government Transfers— 
Tax rentals 
Share of income tax on power 

utilities 
Subsidies 
Special payments _ 
Grants in lieu of municipal taxes 

on federal and provincial pro
perty 

Grand Totals, Net General 
Expenditure 

1957 

Federal 

$'000 

1,705,773 
287,674 
62,017 

499,034' 

19,325 
440,785 
70,516 
17,341 

1,047,001 

97,231 

80,559 
201,758 

183,017 

500,083 

129,032 
298,981 
64,744 

52,939 
345,757 

342 

5,056,908 

354,243 

7,362 
21,996 

503 

17,595 

5,458,607 

Pro
vincial 

$'000 

302,033 

54,461 

30,132 

83,488 

168,081 

452,276 

582,519 
5,076 

146,890 

54,844 

10,050 
83,357 
108,158 

59,676 
8,994 

1,981,954 

53,284 
727 

1,022 

2,036,987 

Muni
cipal1 

$'000 

80,965 

31,633 

493,896 

296,307 

85,052 

10,633 
108,365 
172,030 
116,955 

102,475 

1,198,311 

1,198,311 

Total 

$'000 

1,705,773 
287,674 
445,015 

440,785 
70,516 

1,246,715 

1,043,403 

959,385 
206,834 

329,907 

639,979 

149,715 
490,703 
344,932 
116,955 

52,939 
507,908 

9,336 

8,537,173 

354,243 

7,362 
75,280 
1,230 

18,617 

1,993,905 

1958 

Federal 

$'000 

1,664,313 
295,388 
129,695 

589,594! 

39,265 
477,732 
73,357 
21,814 

1,201,762 

64,866 

89,343 
239,981 

263,309 

545,721 

169,741 
261,982 
72,575 

62,523 
339,050 

291 

5,409,510 

399,100 

60,197 
1,114 

22,004 

5,891,638 

Pro
vincial 

$'000 

330,257 

52,414 

39,793 

99,337 

191,544 

521,782 

616,049 
6,012 

158,226 

55,351 

4,527 
95,444 

116,336 

62,979 
8,253 

2,166,760 

60,326 
944 

1,144 

2,229,174 

Muni
cipal1 

$'000 

74,9 

34,260 

522,193 

309,602 

101,226 

11,633 
120,699 
191,594 
116,832 

112,134 

1,595,171 

1,595,171 

Total 

$'000 

1,664,313 
295,388 
534,950 

477,732 
73,357 

155,411 

1,427,566 

1,108,841 

1,014,994 
245,993 

421,535 

702,298 

185,901 
478,125 
380,505 
116,832 

62,523 
514,163 

8,544 

9,162,471 

399,100 

120,523 
2,058 

23,148 

9,715,983 

1 Excludes capital expenditures out of capital fund for the Province of Quebec, 
from Old Age Security Fund. 

» Includes pensions t 

Consolidated Debt.—Table 3 gives details of combined debt of all governments 
for 1957 and 1958 with the aggregate debt of the federal, provincial and municipal 
governments; the inter-government debt is deducted to arrive at a consolidated govern
ment figure. 


