## 2.—Combined Expenditure of All Governments, 1957 and 1958

Note.-Figures are for fiscal years ended nearest Dec. 31.

	1957				1958			
Function								
	Federal	Pro- vincial	Muni- cipal <sup>1</sup>	Total	Federal	Pro- vincial	Muni- cipal <sup>1</sup>	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$*000	\$'000
Defence services and mutual aid Veterans pensions and other benefits Health, hospital care and other	1,705,773 287,674 62,017		80,965	1,705,773 287,674 445,015	1,664,313 295,388 129,695			1,664,313 295,388 534,950
Social Welfare- Aid to aged persons Aid to unemployed and unem-	499,034 <b>2</b>				589,594²	52,414		
ployables Family allowances	19,325 440,785	30,132	<u> </u>	440,785	39,265 477,732	39,793		477,732
National employment services Other	70,516 17,341	83,488		70,516	73,357 21,814	99,337	34,260	73.357
0 1161		00,100					04,200	100,411
Totals, Social Welfare	1,047,001	168,081	31,633	1,246,715	1,201,762	191,544	34,260	1,427,566
Education Transportation and Communica- tions-	97,231	452,276	493,896	1,043,403	64,866	521,782	522,193	1,108,841
Highways, roads and bridges Other	80,559 201,758	582,519 5,076	296,307	959,385 206,834	89,343 239,981	616,049 6,012	309,602	1,014,994 245,993
Natural resources and primary industries	183,017	146,890	_	329,907	263,309	158,226	-	421,535
tirement Payments to own government enter-	500,083	54,844	85,052	639,979	545,721	55,351	101,226	702,298
prises	129,032		10,633	149,715	169,741	4,527	11,633	185,901 478,125
General government Protection of persons and property. Sanitation and waste removal	298,981 64,744	83,357 108,158	108,365 172,030 116,955	344,932	72,575	95,444 116,336 —	120,699 191,594 116,832	380,505
International co-operation and as- sistance	52,939 345,757 342	59,676 8,994	102,475	52,939 507,908 9,336	62,523 339,050 291	62,979 8,253	112,134	62,523 514,163 8,544
Totals, Net General Ex- penditure excluding Inter-			4 400 844		F 400 F40	D 100 NOA	1 202 171	6 169 471
government Transfers	5,056,908	1,981,994	1,498,311	8,937,173	5,400,540	<i>*</i> ,100,700	1,000,171	ð,10%,111
Inter-government Transfers— Tax rentals Share of income tax on power	354,243		-	354,243			-	399,100
utilities Subsidies Special payments Grants in lieu of municipal taxes	7,362 21,996 503	53,284	Ξ	7,362 75,280 1,230	60.197	60,326	Ξ	8,683 120,523 2,058
on federal and provincial pro- perty		1,022	-	18,617	22,004	1,144	-	23,148
Grand Totals, Net General Expenditure	5,458,607	2,036,987	1,498,311	8,993,905	5,891,638	2,229,174	1,595,171	9,715,983

<sup>1</sup> Excludes capital expenditures out of capital fund for the Province of Quebec. <sup>2</sup> Includes pensions paid from Old Age Security Fund.

Consolidated Debt.—Table 3 gives details of combined debt of all governments for 1957 and 1958 with the aggregate debt of the federal, provincial and municipal governments; the inter-government debt is deducted to arrive at a consolidated government figure.